Arizona St. (12-11,4-6 Pac-12) -vs- Washington (6-14,1-11 Pac-12)
02/20/22 at Alaska Airlines Arena, Seattle, WA

Date: 02/20/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: déﬁé:g? f{'\g 42 Arizona St. 22| 11| 14]  22] 69

Site: Alaska Airlines Arena, Seattle, WA Washington 16 15 23 20 74

Referees: Cheryll Blue, Tiffany Bird, Kyle Bacon

Arizona St. 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Levings,Katelyn * 25 5-8 4-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 14

02 Simmons,Jaddan - 35 3-6 2-4 5-7 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 13

30 Loville,Jade * 30 5-22 0-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 10

12 Gilles,Mael i 32 3-11 0-5 0-1 2-6 8 4 7 0 1 2 6

00 Hanson,Taya * 30 2-9 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 2 5

03 Bosquez,Gabriela 16 4-5 1-1 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 9

43  Greenslade,Imogen 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 6

05 Basallo,Ayzhiana 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 6

11 Erikstrup,Sydney 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-67 10-27 5-9 15-17 32 19 14 10 3 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 4-9 44.44 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 4-9 44.44 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 27-67 40.3 % 10-27 37.0% 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

Washington 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Van Dyke,Haley * 27 6-10 3-5 3-4 0-7 7 0 1 0 0 1 18

02 Schwartz,Lauren & 33 6-10 0-1 5-5 0-4 4 2 3 4 0 0o 17

32  Mulkey,Nancy * 34 5-6 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 1 1 2 1 2 11

44  Peterson,Missy & 29 2-9 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 0 7

33  Oliver,Trinity * 33 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 3 2 0 3 4

03 Noble,Jayda 23 2-4 0-1 6-7 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 10

23  Whitfield,Alexis 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5

25 Watkins,T.T. 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2

53 Rees,Darcy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-50 5-13 17-19 7-27 34 15 10 15 1 8 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 12-12 100.00 %

Total 26-50 52.0 % 5-13 38.5% 17-19 89.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington
09:41 FOUL by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
09:41 TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by GILLES,MAEL 09:21
REBOUND OFF by LEVINGS,KATELYN --
TURNOVER by LEVINGS,KATELYN 09:14
09:14 STEAL by OLIVER,TRINITY
08:46 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,TRINITY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LOVILLE,JADE 08:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE 08:22 2-2
ASSIST by GILLES,MAEL --
08:06 TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE(in the paint) 07:56 4-2 V2
ASSIST by GILLES,MAEL --
07:25 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MISSY

REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL --
MISS JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL(in the paint) 07:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:14 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
07:14 SUB OUT by OLIVER,TRINITY
07:14 SUB IN by NOBLE,JAYDA
07:14 SUB IN by WATKINS,T.T.
SUB OUT by LEVINGS,KATELYN 07:14
SUB IN by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN 07:14
MISS 3PTR by HANSON, TAYA 07:04
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JADDAN 07:00
SUB IN by BASALLO,AYZHIANA 07:00
06:49 TURNOVER by WATKINS,T.T.
STEAL by HANSON,TAYA 06:49
GOOD JUMPER by HANSON, TAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:45 6-2 V 4
FOUL by GILLES,MAEL 06:31
SUB OUT by GILLES,MAEL 06:31
SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY 06:31
SUB OUT by LOVILLE,JADE 06:31
SUB IN by SIMMONS,JADDAN 06:31
FOUL by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY 06:24
06:23 MISS JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY
REBOUND DEF by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER by BASALLO,AYZHIANA 06:07
06:07 STEAL by WATKINS,T.T.
06:04 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,T.T.(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HANSON,TAYA 05:38
05:38 STEAL by MULKEY,NANCY
05:16 6-7 H1 GOOD 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HALEY
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JADDAN 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,T.T.
04:46 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MISSY
REBOUND DEF by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN --
04:43 FOUL by NOBLE,JAYDA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
04:43 SUB OUT by MULKEY,NANCY
04:43 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by HANSON,TAYA 04:43
SUB OUT by BASALLO,AYZHIANA 04:43
SUB OUT by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN 04:43
SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY 04:43

SUB IN by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA 04:43



SUB IN by GILLES,MAEL

SUB IN by LEVINGS,KATELYN
SUB IN by LOVILLE,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,JADDAN
ASSIST by LOVILLE,JADE

MISS JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL

GOOD 3PTR by LEVINGS,KATELYN
ASSIST by GILLES,MAEL

REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL
GOOD 3PTR by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA
ASSIST by SIMMONS,JADDAN

MISS 3PTR by LOVILLE,JADE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JADDAN

SUB OUT by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA

SUB OUT by LEVINGS,KATELYN

SUB IN by HANSON, TAYA

SUB IN by BASALLO,AYZHIANA

SUB IN by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN

GOOD JUMPER by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN
ASSIST by GILLES,MAEL

FOUL by BASALLO,AYZHIANA

GOOD 3PTR by BASALLO,AYZHIANA

REBOUND DEF by BASALLO,AYZHIANA
MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN

GOOD JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL
ASSIST by HANSON,TAYA

STEAL by HANSON,TAYA
TURNOVER by LOVILLE,JADE

SUB OUT by BASALLO,AYZHIANA
SUB OUT by LOVILLE,JADE

SUB OUT by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN
SUB IN by SIMMONS,JADDAN

SUB IN by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA
SUB IN by LEVINGS,KATELYN

VISITORS: Arizona St.

04:30 9-7 V2

03:39 9-9

03:23 129 V3

02:45 159 V6

02:20 15-12 V3

01:55 17-12 V5

01:38 17-14 V3
01:32 20-14 V6

00:32 20-16 V4
00:17 22-16 V6

2nd Play By Play

TURNOVER by WATKINS,T.T.

REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
GOOD JUMPER by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
ASSIST by PETERSON,MISSY

MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HALEY

SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB OUT by WATKINS,T.T.
SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB IN by MULKEY,NANCY
SUB IN by OLIVER,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by MULKEY,NANCY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,JAYDA

TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS

STEAL by OLIVER,TRINITY

GOOII)) JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by MULKEY,NANCY

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington

MISS 3PTR by LEVINGS,KATELYN

09:41



REBOUND OFF by LEVINGS,KATELYN
MISS 3PTR by GILLES,MAEL
REBOUND OFF by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA

GOOD JUMPER by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA
FOUL by LEVINGS,KATELYN

STEAL by LEVINGS,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by LEVINGS,KATELYN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA

SUB OUT by LEVINGS,KATELYN
SUB IN by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA
SUB IN by LOVILLE,JADE
MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE

BLOCK by GILLES,MAEL

FOUL by HANSON,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by HANSON, TAYA
GOOD JUMPER by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN

FOUL by GILLES,MAEL
SUB OUT by GILLES,MAEL
SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE

FOUL by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN
SUB IN by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA
SUB IN by LEVINGS,KATELYN
MISS 3PTR by LOVILLE,JADE

MISS JUMPER by HANSON,TAYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JADDAN
REBOUND OFF by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA

09:06
08:47
08:45
08:45

08:40

24-16 V8
26-16 V 10
28-16 V12
28-18 V10
28-19 V9
28-20 V8
28-22 V6
28-24 V4

FOUL by NOBLE,JAYDA

SUB OUT by NOBLE,JAYDA

SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB IN by PETERSON,MISSY

TURNOVER by PETERSON,MISSY

SUB OUT by MULKEY,NANCY
SUB IN by REES,DARCY

MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HALEY

FOUL by REES,DARCY

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,TRINITY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REES,DARCY
SUB IN by MULKEY,NANCY
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,MISSY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by MULKEY,NANCY
GOOD LAYUP by MULKEY,NANCY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MULKEY,NANCY

REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HALEY(fastbreak)
MISS FT by VAN DYKE,HALEY (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER, TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,MISSY
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,MISSY(in the paint)
ASSIST by VAN DYKE,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY



MISS JUMPER by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TRINITY
03:50 28-27 V1 GOOD 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HALEY
-- ASSIST by MULKEY,NANCY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:47
SUB OUT by HANSON, TAYA 03:47
SUB IN by GILLES,MAEL 03:47
MISS JUMPER by LEVINGS,KATELYN 03:31
REBOUND OFF by GILLES,MAEL ==

MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE 03:22

= REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,MISSY
03:05 28-29 H1 GOOD JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HALEY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by LEVINGS,KATELYN 02:44 31-29 V2
ASSIST by GILLES,MAEL =
02:17 MISS LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MULKEY,NANCY
02:13 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA =
MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE(in the paint) 01:50
01:50 BLOCK by MULKEY,NANCY
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
01:32 31-31 GOOD LAYUP by VAN DYKE,HALEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by OLIVER, TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,JADDAN(in the paint) 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
00:36 TURNOVER by PETERSON,MISSY
MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE 00:30
= REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB OUT by GILLES,MAEL 00:22
SUB OUT by LEVINGS,KATELYN 00:22
SUB OUT by LOVILLE,JADE 00:22
SUB IN by HANSON,TAYA 00:22
SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY 00:22
SUB IN by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN 00:22
00:21 TURNOVER by PETERSON,MISSY

GOOD LAYUP by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:16 33-31 V2

ASSIST by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY --

00:04 FOUL by OLIVER,TRINITY
00:04 TURNOVER by OLIVER,TRINITY
00:04 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
00:04 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB OUT by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA 10:00
SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN 10:00
SUB IN by GILLES,MAEL 10:00
SUB IN by LEVINGS,KATELYN 10:00
SUB IN by LOVILLE,JADE 10:00
09:41 33-33 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE 09:27 35-33 V2
08:56 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER, TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL =
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,TAYA 08:45
REBOUND OFF by HANSON,TAYA =



GOOD JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL(in the paint) 08:31 37-33 V4
08:31 FOUL by PETERSON,MISSY
MISS FT by GILLES,MAEL 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MULKEY,NANCY
08:14 MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:06 37-35 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MULKEY,NANCY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE 07:44
REBOUND OFF by GILLES,MAEL --
MISS 3PTR by HANSON, TAYA 07:29
REBOUND OFF by LOVILLE,JADE --
MISS JUMPER by HANSON, TAYA 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,MISSY
07:11 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,MISSY
REBOUND DEF by HANSON, TAYA --
07:03 FOUL by PETERSON,MISSY
07:03 SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY
07:03 SUB IN by NOBLE,JAYDA
SUB OUT by HANSON, TAYA 07:03
SUB OUT by LEVINGS,KATELYN 07:03
SUB OUT by LOVILLE,JADE 07:03
SUB IN by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA 07:03
SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY 07:03
SUB IN by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN 07:03
MISS FT by SIMMONS,JADDAN(fastbreak) 07:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JADDAN(fastbreak) 07:03 38-35 V3
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JADDAN 07:03
SUB IN by BASALLO,AYZHIANA 07:03
06:50 38-37 V1 GOOD LAYUP by MULKEY,NANCY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY 06:26
06:13 TURNOVER by OLIVER, TRINITY
STEAL by GILLES,MAEL 06:13
GOOD JUMPER by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:09 40-37 V3
06:09 FOUL by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB OUT by GILLES,MAEL 06:09
SUB IN by HANSON, TAYA 06:09
06:09 SUB OUT by OLIVER, TRINITY
06:09 SUB IN by PETERSON,MISSY
MISS FT by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA(fastbreak) 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
05:50 40-40 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,MISSY
-- ASSIST by NOBLE,JAYDA
TURNOVER by BASALLO,AYZHIANA 05:18
05:18 STEAL by VAN DYKE,HALEY
05:13 40-42 H2 GOOD LAYUP by VAN DYKE,HALEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BASALLO,AYZHIANA 05:01 43-42 V1
04:46 FOUL by PETERSON,MISSY
04:46 TURNOVER by PETERSON,MISSY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:46 SUB OUT by MULKEY,NANCY
04:46 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA 04:46
SUB OUT by BASALLO,AYZHIANA 04:46
SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY 04:46
SUB OUT by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN 04:46
SUB IN by SIMMONS,JADDAN 04:46
SUB IN by GILLES,MAEL 04:46
SUB IN by LEVINGS,KATELYN 04:46
SUB IN by LOVILLE,JADE 04:46

GOOD JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL(in the paint) 04:24 45-42 V3



MISS JUMPER by GILLES,MAEL
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JADDAN
MISS LAYUP by LOVILLE,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVILLE,JADE
GOOD JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by SIMMONS,JADDAN
SUB OUT by LEVINGS,KATELYN
SUB OUT by LOVILLE,JADE

SUB IN by BASALLO,AYZHIANA
SUB IN by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN

MISS JUMPER by HANSON,TAYA

MISS 3PTR by GILLES,MAEL

BLOCK by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN

FOUL by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JADDAN
SUB OUT by GILLES,MAEL

SUB OUT by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN
SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY
SUB IN by LEVINGS,KATELYN

SUB IN by LOVILLE,JADE

MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE

BLOCK by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BASALLO,AYZHIANA

TURNOVER by HANSON,TAYA

FOUL by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY

VISITORS: Arizona St.

04:
04:
03:
03:

03:

03:

03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02:

01:

01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:

00:
00:

00:

00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

12
12
58
37

18

11
04
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
16

08

47
22
22
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
11
45
45

33

23
03
03
00
00

47-42
47-44

47-45

47-48

47-49

47-51

47-53

00:00 47-54

4th Play By Play

V5
V3

V2

H1

H2

H4

H6

H7

SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY
SUB IN by OLIVER, TRINITY
TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB IN by MULKEY,NANCY
GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TRINITY
GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by OLIVER, TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,JAYDA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NOBLE,JAYDA

MISS FT by NOBLE,JAYDA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NOBLE,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by MULKEY,NANCY
MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

STEAL by OLIVER,TRINITY
GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,JAYDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NOBLE,JAYDA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by OLIVER, TRINITY

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington

SUB OUT by HANSON, TAYA

SUB OUT by BASALLO,AYZHIANA
SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,SYDNEY
SUB IN by SIMMONS,JADDAN

10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00



SUB IN by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA
SUB IN by GILLES,MAEL
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,JADDAN

REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL
MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE

STEAL by GILLES,MAEL
MISS 3PTR by GILLES,MAEL

REBOUND DEF by LEVINGS,KATELYN
SUB OUT by BOSQUEZ,GABRIELA
SUB IN by HANSON, TAYA

MISS 3PTR by LOVILLE,JADE
REBOUND OFF by LOVILLE,JADE
GOOD 3PTR by LEVINGS,KATELYN
ASSIST by HANSON,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by LOVILLE,JADE

SUB OUT by LEVINGS,KATELYN
SUB IN by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN
MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE

FOUL by HANSON,TAYA

SUB OUT by LOVILLE,JADE
SUB IN by BASALLO,AYZHIANA

GOOD JUMPER by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN
ASSIST by HANSON,TAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BASALLO,AYZHIANA
SUB IN by LOVILLE,JADE

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JADDAN
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JADDAN
FOUL by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN

REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL

MISS JUMPER by LOVILLE,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN
TURNOVER by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN

52-54

52-55
52-56
54-56

54-58

55-58
56-58

H2

H 3
H4
H 2

H4

H3
H2

STEAL by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TRINITY
TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB OUT by NOBLE,JAYDA

SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB IN by PETERSON,MISSY
TURNOVER by MULKEY,NANCY

REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,MISSY
REBOUND OFF by MULKEY,NANCY
MISS 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HALEY(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,ALEXIS

SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
SUB IN by NOBLE,JAYDA

GOOD FT by PETERSON,MISSY
GOOD FT by PETERSON,MISSY

GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,JAYDA(in the paint)
FOUL by OLIVER, TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,MISSY(in the paint)

FOUL by OLIVER,TRINITY

STEAL by MULKEY,NANCY



FOUL by GILLES,MAEL 03:20

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:20
SUB OUT by GREENSLADE,IMOGEN 03:20
SUB IN by LEVINGS,KATELYN 03:20
03:13 56-60 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEVINGS,KATELYN 03:00 59-60 H1
ASSIST by GILLES,MAEL =
FOUL by LOVILLE,JADE 02:37

02:37 59-61 H2 GOOD FT by NOBLE,JAYDA
02:37 59-62 H3 GOOD FT by NOBLE,JAYDA
GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,TAYA 02:17 62-62
ASSIST by GILLES,MAEL --

02:06 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,MISSY
REBOUND DEF by GILLES,MAEL --

02:02 FOUL by NOBLE,JAYDA
MISS JUMPER by LEVINGS,KATELYN 01:47

= REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,JAYDA
01:30 62-64 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:22
MISS 3PTR by HANSON, TAYA 01:14
= REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
00:52 62-66 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by GILLES,MAEL 00:45
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JADDAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:39
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,JADDAN(in the paint) 00:36 64-66 H 2

00:36 FOUL by PETERSON,MISSY
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JADDAN 00:36 65-66 H1

00:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by SIMMONS,JADDAN 00:35

00:35 65-67 H2 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
00:35 65-68 H3 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

00:35 SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY
00:35 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HALEY
00:29 FOUL by MULKEY,NANCY
MISS FT by SIMMONS,JADDAN 00:29
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JADDAN 00:29 66-68 H2
00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
00:29 SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
00:29 SUB IN by PETERSON,MISSY
FOUL by GILLES,MAEL 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY
00:28 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HALEY

00:28 66-69 H3 GOOD FT by NOBLE,JAYDA
00:28 66-70 H4 GOOD FT by NOBLE,JAYDA
GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,JADDAN 00:15 69-70 H1
ASSIST by LOVILLE,JADE --

00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:14 SUB OUT by NOBLE,JAYDA

00:14 SUB IN by PETERSON,MISSY
FOUL by SIMMONS,JADDAN 00:12

00:12 69-71 H2 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN
00:12 69-72 H3 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,LAUREN

00:12 SUB OUT by PETERSON,MISSY
00:12 SUB IN by NOBLE,JAYDA
MISS 3PTR by LOVILLE,JADE 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HALEY
FOUL by LEVINGS,KATELYN 00:04
00:04 69-73 H4 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HALEY
00:04 69-74 H5 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HALEY



